
                               

 

                                                                                 

                                                                                                       

 

4th October 2019                            Autumn Term                                            

                                                                                                               

Dear Parent/Carer 

 
Parking and Road Safety 

It has been brought to our attention by parents and residents in the village that there is 

sometimes a lack of awareness from parents parking at the beginning and end of the day, 

coupled with two reported near accidents, we would therefore like to ask you to think 

carefully about where you park and be aware of residents' driveways. We will be delivering 

assemblies and lessons reminding the children about road safety over the next two weeks - 

please support this valuable life lesson at home too. Thank you. 

 

FOSS 

A very positive and relaxed AGM was held this week to plan the future of FOSS and events 

for this forthcoming year. We are pleased to announce that Mr Hilton and Mrs Solway have 

agreed to remain as Chair and Treasurer with Mr Dwyer and Mr Boyns primed to assume 

those roles next academic year. Mrs Chamberlain has kindly volunteered to be the Secretary. 

A huge thank you to everyone who attended the meeting. All FOSS meetings are open to 

everyone with the next meetings scheduled for Wednesday 30th October at 5pm, please 

come and support our school. 

Future events: 

Winter Disco                  Wednesday 13th November 

Christmas Fair               Tuesday 3rd December 

Bingo Night                    Wednesday 5th February 

Spring Disco                  Wednesday 18th March 

Easter Egg Hunt            Friday 27th March 

Summer Fair date to be arranged. 

 
Air Ambulance 

Following a suggestion from a parent - The school is holding a non-uniform day on Friday 11th 

October in aid of Cornwall Air Ambulance. The resulting money which we hope will be over 

£100 will allow the name of Shortlanesend School to appear on the actual air ambulance 

helicopter itself. Please help us support this local and worthy cause - suggested donation £1. 

Thank you. 

 

 

 



 
Amazonsmile 

When ordering from Amazon please log in to amazonsmile.co.uk and select FOSS as your chosen 

charity. FOSS will receive a contribution from Amazon which will be considerable if everyone 

uses it. Thank you. 

 

 
Football 

Sorry no football club on Thursday 10th October due to the school team taking part in a 

tournament at Archbishop Benson School. 

 
Swimming 

Please can the top group of swimmers, those in the deep end please bring shorts and a t/shirt 

each week with their swimming kit for rescue and lifesaving skills. 

 
Gymkhana Competition 

There is a primary school jumping and gymkhana competition at Goonbell Riding Stables 

during the October half-term. We already have one child very keen to take part, however, it 

is a team event therefore two or three more children are required, who have some 

riding/jumping experience. If you would like more information please contact Mr Wilson. 

 
Autumn Term 2019  Storytime Dates    

  

Please come in and join us to share a book.  

This term our Storytime sessions will be on a TUESDAY at 2:50pm. 

 

Tuesday  24th September = Class 2 

Tuesday 8th October= Classes 4  

Tuesday 15th October = Class 5 

     Half Term 

Tuesday 5th November = Class 1 

Tuesday 12th November  = Class 2 

Tuesday 19th November = Class 3 

Tuesday 26th November = Class 4 

Tuesday 3rd  December = Class 5 

Autumn Term 

Thursday 19th Sept-12th Dec                   Swimming Y2,3,4, 

Monday 7th October                                Class 2 Trip Aquarium 

Monday 21st -25th October                     Half Term Week 

Thursday 19th December                         Break up for Christmas 

Spring Term 2020 



Monday 6th January                               First day of Term 

Friday 14th February                              Inset Day 

Monday 17th 21st February                      HalfTerm 

Friday 27th March                                  Break Up for Easter 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 14th April                               First Day of Term 

Friday 8th May                                     May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May                                 Half Term Week 

Monday 1st June                                  Inset Day 

Wednesday 22nd July                          Last day of Term 

Thursday 23rd July                             School Closed to Pupils 

 

 


